
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 

RONIQUE HOLDER, individually and on behalf 

of all others similarly situated, 

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

GRAND BRANDS, INC. d/b/a THE TRUE 

CITRUS CO.,  

 

Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

Civil Action No.: 1:23-cv-10754-JGLC 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL  

 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i), the Plaintiff hereby 

voluntarily dismisses her claims without prejudice.   

 

Dated:  December 12, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 

 

By:  /s/ Julian C. Diamond    

 Julian C. Diamond  

  

Alec Leslie  

Julian C. Diamond 

Israel Rosenberg 

1330 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 

New York, New York 10019 

Telephone: (646) 837-7150 

Facsimile: (212) 989-9163 

E-Mail: aleslie@bursor.com 

  jdiamond@bursor.com 

  irosenberg@bursor.com 

 

Nick Suciu III*   

MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON 

PHILLIPS GROSSMAN, PLLC 

6905 Telegraph Rd., Suite 115 

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301 
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Telephone: (313) 303-3472 

Email:  nsuciu@milberg.com 

 

Erin J. Ruben* 

MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON  

PHILLIPS GROSSMAN PLLC 

900 W. Morgan Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Telephone: (919) 600-5000 

Email: eruben@milberg.com 

 

J. Hunter Bryson* 

MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON 

PHILLIPS GROSSMAN, PLLC 

405 E 50th Street 

New York, NY 10022 

Telephone: (630) 796-0903 

Email: hbryson@milberg.com 

 

* Pro Hac Vice application forthcoming 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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